~ JAMMU AND KASHMIR MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.

|y {Public Sector Undertaking of Govt of Jammu & Kashmir)
- Corporate Head Office: Plot No: 58, Friends Colony, Satyam Road, Trikuta Nagar Jammu
[EMSCL Corporate Office: Opp State Motor Garages Near Haj House, Bemina, Srinagar

Telephone: 0191-2580842, Fax: 0191-2581845 (Jammu; Telefax: 0194-2432008 (Srinaga

NOTICE

Sub: Shortcomings /Minor infirmities of tenders invited for the procurement of

“Procurement of Dental Instruments-

Ref: Tenders invited for “Procurement of Dental Instruments’
under Reference No: NIT/JKMSCL/ /2022 /521, Dated: 16-04-
2022,

The evaluation of technical documents against aforesaid NIT was done
by the Sub-Committee. Some documents from the participating bidders are
found deficit as per the Notice Inviting Bid. With reference to clause 2.1.9-
Chapter Il of Standard Procurement Procedure approved during 2™ Board
Meeting, the under mentioned shortcomings comes under minor infirmities. It
is therefore, impressed upon the under mentioned firms to upload the
shortcomings/Clarifications asked for, against each, before 2:00 p.m. of
09-08-2022, failing which the e-bids of the respective firms shall be liable to
be rejected. The desired documents may be submitted on official mail ids

gmikmscl. mi@gmail com.

| S.NO [ List of item | Item Model no. | Name of bidder | Short comings
) code |
. | Dental M/S ABA | The Firm have submitted
| Instrume Technologies | Tender Processing
nts New  Delhi- | charges and Tender charge
110008 as Demand Draft which is

not in inconsonance with
NIT condition on Page no.4.
Hence, not considered.




Dental
Instrument
5

[Adult
Extraction
Forceps Set
Maxillary
Anterior,Pr
emolar, Mol
ar
Ré&L,Bionet
Foot
Forceps)

(Band
Pinching
Pliers Right
and Left)

{Band
Pusher)

{Cow Horn
Forceps
Mandibular

]

(Cow Horn
Forceps
Maxillary)

(Crown-
Crimping
Pliers)

(Pedo

Extraction
Forceps)

DEN1-01

DEN1-03

DEN1-04

DEN1-06

DEN1-07

DEN1-08

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Maodel:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:

M/s Unicorn |

Denmart
New Delhi
{Bidder)

M/8 Divine
Meditech
Pvt Ltd| UP)

- (Manufactur
er)

. Copies

of Audited
Balance Sheet and
Profit Loss Account
for last 3 fnancial

VCATS Certified by
Chartered
Accountant.

. Copy of GST
Registration of the
Manufacturer/Impor
ter/Indian
Subsidiary.

. Specify point of
supply with  full
Address. NB:
Specifying of point of
Supply does not

means authorization
to raise, invoice and
receive payments on

behalf of bidder(s)

. Photo ID of Mr
Prithvi Singh

. Relerence of
Purchase Orders.




(Scissors)

(Tweezers)

Adams
Plier)

(universal
plier)

[Separator
Placing
Plier)

(Band
Cutting
Scissors)

{Band
Contouring
Plier)

{Band
Crimping
Plier

{Band
pusher)

[Anterior
Band

DEN1-12

DEN1-13

DENI1-16

DEN1-21

DEN1-22

DEN1-23

DEN1-24

DEN1-25

DEN1-26

DEN1-27

API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items




Removing
Plier)

(Posterior
- Band
Removing
Plier)

{Bracket
Holder)

Boons Gauge)

(Bracket
Positioning
Gauge)

{Distal end
Cutter)

(Pin and
Ligature
Cutter)

(Hard Wire
Cutter)

iDe La Hosa
Plier)

(Bird Beak
Plier)

(Light Wire
Plier)

DEN1-28

DEN1-29

DEN1-30

DEN1-31

DEN1-32

DEN1-33

DEN1-34

DENI1-35

DENI1-36

DEN1-37

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Maodel:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items




(Straight
Howe)

[Curved
Howe)

(Weingart
Plier)

(Mathew
Needle
. Holder)

(Hook
Crimping
Flier)

(Ribhbon
Arch Plier)

| (Rose
| Torquing
| Plier)

[Three
Prong Plier)

(De
Bonding
Plier)

(Cheek
Retractor)

(Kirkland
| Knife)

| DEN1-38

DEN1-44

DEN1-45

DEN1-46

DEN1-47

DEN1-48

DEN1-49

DEN1-50

DEN1-31

DEN1-33

| API for

all items

Model:

| API for

all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
AFI for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Maodel:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
APFI for
all items




(Orbans
Knife)

| (Paquette
Blade
Handle)

(Gracey
Curettes)

(Cumine
Scaler Set)

{Mallet)

[Chisel)

(Oschenbei
n Chisel)

(Schluger
Bone File)

{Micro
Needle
Holder)

[Micro
Scissors)

(Dental
Probes and
Mirrors
Dental
Probe)
(Hand

DEN1-60

DEN1-65

DEN1-66

DEN1-67

DEN1-70

DEN1-72

DEN1-73

DEN1-T4

DEN1-75

DEN1-7&

DEN1-73

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for




Scaling :

Instrument)

(Spoon
Excavator)

(Cement
Mixing
Spatula)

(Periosteal
Elevator)

(Spirit
Lamp)

(Wax
Spatula)

(Impression
trays

(Metal
Grauge)

{Crown
Cutting
Scissors)

{(Mouth
Mirror)

(Lecron
Carver)

[Plaster
Mixing
Spatula)

DEN1-79

DEN1-91

DEN1-94

DEN1-
100

DEMI1-
101

DENI-
102

DEMNI1-
104

DEM1-
105

DEM1-
109

DENI-
110

DENI-
112

DEN1-
113

all items

Maodel:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:

| API for

all items




' (Plaster
Knife)

(Wax
Gauge)

(BP
Handle/Bla
de)

(Cheatle
Forceps)

[Touth
Luxators
Set)

(Marguis
Colour
Coded
Probe)

{(Nabers
Probe)

{(Subgingiva
| Scaler Set)

(Supragingi
val Scaler)

(WHO
Probe|

(Williams

| DEN1-
115

DEN1-
116

DEN1-
118

DEN1-
119

DEN1-
127

DEN1-

128

DEN1-
161

DEN1-
164

DEN1-
| 165

DEN1-
166

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items

Model:
API for
all items




Probe)

Model:
DEN1- API for
167 all items
Model:
DEN1- API for
168 all items
Model:
DEN1- API for
169 all items
03 | Dental M/s VA | 1. Client Base in India
! Instrument Technologie on Letter Head of the
8 s-Jammu Bidder f
(Bidder) Manufacture /Indian
M/s Densply Subsidiary of
[Gates DEN1-18 | Model India Pvt Principal
Glidden N/A Ltd-New Manufacturer with
Dirill Delhi references of the
(Importer) supply Orders, for
(Lentulospi | DEN1-19 | Model the last three years
ral) N/A M/s Sirona along with Purchase
Dental INC- Orders.
Model @ USA . Self attested
(Composite | DEN1-83 | N/A (Manufactur photocopy  of IEC
Finishing er) certificate  of the
Kit) Impaorter.
, Quality Certifications
on the Products Viz
(Implant Kit IS1/CE/USFDA etc,
with DEN1-84 | Model Whichever
Physiodispe N/A Applicable
nser) . Model of all quoted
items.
MNIA
|
(Implants
Maintenane | DEN1-86 | Model
e Kit) /A
(Implant
Removing DEN1-89 | Model
Block
Lmdcrp DEN1- | Model
125 | N/A




04 Dental SR 1. Client Base in India
Instrument Technomed| on Letter Head of the
8 Bidder) Bidder !
Basic Health Manufacture /Indian
Care Subsidiary of
Products Principal
Pvt Ldt Manufacturer with
India references of the
Punjab.(Man supply Orders, for
' ufacturer) the last three years
along with Purchase
Orders.

. List of Items guoted
by the Bidder
mentioning name of
manufacturer/
importer, make &
mixdel as per
annexure. |

05 | Dental M/s Bashaw . Client Base in India
Instrument Enterprises- on Letter Head of the
5 Srinagar Bidder !
{Adult Manufacture/Indian
Extraction (Bidder) Subsidiary of
Forceps Set | DEN1-0O1 GDC Fine Principal
Maxillary Crafted Manufacturer with
Anterior,Pr Dental Pvt references  of  the
emolar, Mol Ltd India supply Orders, for
ar Punjab the last three years
R&L,Bionet (Manufactur along with Purchase
Root er) Orders.

Forceps) . Copy of G3T
Registration of the
Manufacturer/Impor

(Band ter/Indian

Pinching Subsidiary.

Pliers Right . Model of all quoted

and Left) DEN1-03 items.

. Copies of Audited
Balance Sheet and
Profit Loss Account

{Band for last 3 Financial

Pusher) vears Certified by
Chartered
Accountant.

DEN1-04 . Latest GST Return

(Composite for the year 2020-21.

Finishing

Kit)

| DEN1-DS




({Cow Horn
Forceps
Mandibular

I

(Cow Horn
Forceps

Maxillary)

(Crown-
Crimping
Pliers)

(Proximal
Contouring
Pliers)

(Pedo

Extraction
Forceps)

(Scissors)

(Soldering
Torch)

(Tooth
Separator)

(Tweezers)

(Cheek
Retractor)

(Gates
gladden
drill)

DEN1-06

DEN1-07

DEN1-08

DEN1-11

DEN1-12

DEN1-13

DEN1-14

DEN1-15

DEN1-16

DEN1-17




Lentulospir
al

(Elastomen
c Gun
Loading)

Adams Plier

Universal
plier

{Separator
Placing
Plier)

(Band
Cutting
Scissors)

(Band
Contouring
Plier)

[Band
Crimping
Flier

(Band
pusher)

{Anterior
Band
Removing
Plier)

(Posterior
Band
Removing
Plier)

DEN1-18

DEN1-19

DEN1-20

DEN1-21

DEN1-22

DEN1-23

DEN1-24

DEN1-25

DEN1-26

DEN1-27

DEN1-28




(Bracket
Holder)

Boons Gauge)

(Bracket
Positioning
Gauge)

(Distal end
Cutter)

(Pin and
Ligature
Cutter)

(Hard Wire
Cutter)

(De La
Rosa Plier)

(Bird Beak
Plier}

{Light Wire
Plier)

(Nance
Loop
Forming
Flier)

[Tweed
Loop
Forming
Plier)

(Omega
Loop

DEN1-29

DEN1-20

DENI-31

DEN1-32

DEN1-233

DEN1-34

DEN1-35

DEN1-36

DEN1-37

DENI1-38

DEN1-39

DEN1-40




Forming
Plier]

Ligature
Forming
Plier)

Double end
Ligature
Director

(Straight
Howe)

(Curved
Howe)

DEN1-46

(Weingart
Plier)

(Mathew
Needle
Holder)

[(Hook
Crimping
Plier)

[Ribbon
Arch Plier)

(Rose

Torquing
Plier)

(Three
Prong Plier)

{De
Bonding
Plier)

DEN1-41

DEN1-42

DEN1-43

DEN1-44

DEN1-45

DEN1-46

DEN1-47

DEN1-48

DEN1-49

DEN1-50




(Turret)

[Plier
Stand)

(Dontrix
gauge(Force
Upta 16oz
with loz
increment)

(orthodonti
C
impression
trays)

{Kirkland
Knif

[{Orbans
Knife)

(Paguette
Blade
Handle]

{Krane
kaplen
pocket
marker Set)

(Me  Calls
universal
curettes)

(Gracey
Cureftes)

DEN1-31

DEN1-53

DEN1-54

DEN1-55

DEN1-56

DEN1-59

DEN1-60

DEN1-66

DEN1-67

DEN1-68




(Mini Five
curettes)

(Cumine
Scaler Set)
(Mallet)

(Chisel]

(Oschenbei
n Chisel)

(Bone

Trephines

for
harvesting
Auto grafts)

{Micro
Needle
Holder)

(Bone
graft/mem
brane
placement

spoon)

(Bone
Condenser)

DEN1-6%9

DEN1-70

DEN1-71

DEN1-72

DEN1-73

DEN1-74

DEN1-75

DEN1-77

DEN1-78

DEN1-80

DEN1-81




Dental
Instrument
5

(Scissors)

(Pin and
Ligature
Cutter)

(Kidney
tray]

(Spirit
Lamp]
(Wax

gauge)

(Cotton
Holder)

(BP
Handle/Bla
de)

(Glass
Stirrer)

{(Measuring

Cylinder)
(PH meter

electronic)

[Sahlis
Hemoglobin
meter)

(Steel
Rack
staining)

Sile
for

(Stop
Watch)

(Test
| Stand)

tube

DENI1-13

DEN1-34

DEN1-93

DENI-

104

DEN1-
119

DENI1-
120

DEN1-
121

DEN1-

131

DENI1-
135

DEN1-
138

DEN1-
139

DEN1-
140

DEN1-
142

H12002-02

Equipments
India Pvt.
Ltd.

1.

L

attested
IEC
the

Self
photocopy  of
Certificate of
Manufacturer
namely
Equipments
Pvt Ltd,
Average Annual
Turnover Statement
of the  Principal
Manufacturer{Hanna
equipments Pvt
Ltd.India Mumbai
and BD
instrumentation
India Haryana) year
wise for last 3
financial Vears
(2018-19,2019-20
and 2020-21) issued
by Charteted
Accountant with
UDIN.

Hanna
India

. Copies of Audited

Balance Sheet and
Profit Loss Account
(Hanna equipments
Pvt Ltd. India |
Mumbai and BD
instrumentation
India Haryana) for
last 3 Financial
years Certified by
Chartered
Accountant,
Authorization [rom
foreign principal
Manufacturer
(Hanna instruments
INC.USA in favour of |

Hanna equipments
India Pyt Ltd. M
umbai) in favor of
Indian
subsidiary/sole
Importer is to be
submitted,

. Client Base in India

on Letter Head of the
Bidder =1




Manufacture/Indian
Subsidiary of |
Principal
Manufacturer with
references of the
supply Orders, for
the last three years
along with Purchase
Orders.

6, S.N¢ 135 Hanna
equipments Pvt Ltd
Mumbai. Make
Quality Clarification
on the quoted item
Denl-135 from
Hanna instruments
inc, UsSA

7. Model for all quoted
items.

8. Affidavit for Latest
Non conviction and
Non blacklisting on
non judicial Stamp
paper pf Rs 100
furnished by the
principal
Manufacturer [Sole
Importer JIndian
Subsidiary as per
proforma. (Annexure
IV Bj

e L=

No: JEMSCL/NIT/521/2022/ _‘;I'. 3_3'.- = g Dated: - IEI /Og/2022
Copy for information to the:-

Managing Director, JKMSCL

FARCAO, JKMSCL

GM (Adm.), JKMSCL

M /s Say Technologies for uploading of Notice on www. jkmsclbusiness.com
Office Record File.

L



