JAMMU AND KASHMIR MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD.
(Public Sector Undertaking of Govt of Jammu & Kashmir)

Corporate Head Office: Plot No: 58, Friends Colony, Satyam Road, Trikuta Nagar Jammu Corporate Office: Opp State Motor Garages Near Haj House, Bemina, Srinagar Telephone: 0191-2580842, Fax: 0191-2581845 (Jammu); Telefax: 0194-2432008 (Srinaga

NOTICE

Sub: Shortcomings / Minor infirmities of tenders invited for the procurement of
"Procurement of Dental Instruments"

Ref: Tenders invited for "Procurement of Dental Instruments" under Reference No: NIT/JKMSCL/ /2022 /521, Dated: 16-04-2022.

The evaluation of technical documents against aforesaid NIT was done by the Sub-Committee. Some documents from the participating bidders are found deficit as per the Notice Inviting Bid. With reference to clause 2.1.9-Chapter II of Standard Procurement Procedure approved during 2nd Board Meeting, the under mentioned shortcomings comes under minor infirmities. It is therefore, impressed upon the under mentioned firms to upload the shortcomings/Clarifications asked for, against each, before 2:00 p.m. of 09-08-2022, failing which the e-bids of the respective firms shall be liable to be rejected. The desired documents may be submitted on official mail ids gmjkmscl.mi@gmail.com.

S.NO	List of item	Item code	Model no.	Name of bidder	Short comings
1.	Dental Instrume nts			Technologies	The Firm have submitted Tender Processing charges and Tender charge as Demand Draft which is not in inconsonance with NIT condition on Page no.4. Hence, not considered.

2.	Dental Instrument s (Adult Extraction Forceps Set Maxillary Anterior,Pr emolar,Mol ar R&L,Bionet Root Forceps)	DEN1-01	Model: API for all items	M/s Unicorn Denmart New Delhi (Bidder) M/S Divine Meditech Pvt Ltd(UP) (Manufactur er)	Copies of Audited Balance Sheet and Profit Loss Account for last 3 financial years Certified by Chartered Accountant. Copy of GST Registration of the Manufacturer/Importer/Indian Subsidiary. Specify point of supply with full
	(Band Pinching Pliers Right and Left)	DEN1-03	Model: API for all items		Address. NB: Specifying of point of Supply does not means authorization to raise, invoice and receive payments on
	(Band Pusher)	DEN1-04	Model: API for all items		behalf of bidder(s) 4. Photo ID of Mr. Prithvi Singh 5. Reference of Purchase Orders.
4	(Cow Horn Forceps Mandibular)	DEN1-06	Model: API for all items		
	(Cow Horn Forceps Maxillary)	DEN1-07	Model: API for all items		
	(Crown- Crimping Pliers)				
	(Pedo	DEN1-08	Model: API for all items		
	Extraction Forceps)		Model:		

(Scissors)	DEN1-12	API for all items		
(Tweezers)	DEN1-13	Model: API for all items		
Adams Plier)	DEN1-16	Model: API for all items		
(universal plier)	DEN1-21	Model: API for all items		
(Separator Placing Plier)	DEN1-22	Model: API for all items		
(Band Cutting Scissors)	DEN1-23	Model: API for all items		
	DEN1-24	Model: API for all items		
(Band Contouring Plier)				
(Band Crimping Plier	DEN1-25	Model: API for all items		
(Band pusher)	DEN1-26	Model: API for all items		
	DEN1-27	Model: API for all items	48	
(Anterior Band				

Removing Plier)	DEN1-28	Model:	
(Posterior Band Removing		API for all items	
Plier) (Bracket	DEN1-29	Model: API for all items	
Holder)			
Boons Gauge)	DEN1-30	Model: API for all items	
(Bracket Positioning Gauge)	DEN1-31	Model: API for all items	
(Distal end Cutter)	DEN1-32	Model: API for all items	
(Pin and Ligature Cutter)	DEN1-33	Model: API for all items	
(Hard Wire Cutter)	DEN1-34	Model: API for all items	
(De La Rosa Plier)		Model: API for	
(Bird Beak Plier)	DEN1-35	all items	
	DEN1-36	Model: API for all items	
(Light Wire Plier)	DEN1-37	Model:	

(Straight Howe)		API for all items	
	DEN1-38	Model: API for	
(Curved Howe)		all items	
	DEN1-44	Model: API for	
(Weingart Plier)		all items	
(Mathew	DEN1-45	Model: API for all items	
Needle Holder)		Model:	
	DEN1-46	API for all items	
(Hook Crimping Plier)	DEN1-47	Model: API for all items	
(Ribbon Arch Plier)	DEN1-48	Model:	
(Rose Torquing Plier)		all items	
rneij	DEN1-49	Model: API for all items	
(Three		an items	
Prong Plier)	DEN1-50	Model: API for	
(De Bonding Plier)		all items	
	DEN1-51	Model: API for all items	
(Cheek Retractor)		Model:	
(Kirkland Knife)	DEN1-53	API for all items	

(Orbans Knife)	DEN1-60	Model: API for all items	
(Paquette Blade	DEN1-65	Model: API for all items	
Handle)	DEN1-66	Model: API for	
(Gracey Curettes)		all items Model:	
(Cumine Scaler Set)	DEN1-67	API for all items	
(Mallet)	DEN1-70	Model: API for all items	
(Chisel)	DEN1-72	Model: API for all items	
(Oschenbei n Chisel)	DEN1-73	Model: API for all items	
(Schluger Bone File)	DEN1-74	Model: API for all items	
(Micro Needle Holder)	DEN1-75	Model: API for all items	
(Micro Scissors)	DEN1-76	Model: API for all items	
(Dental Probes and Mirrors	DEN1-78	Model: API for all items	
Dental Probe) (Hand		Model: API for	

Scaling Instrume	ent) DEN1-79	all items	200	
(Spoon Excavato	or) DEN1-91	Model: API for all items		
(Cement Mixing		Model:		
Spatula)	DEN1-94	API for all items		
(Perioste		Model:		
Elevator	DEN1- 100	API for all items		
(Spirit Lamp)	2000000000			
532	DEN1- 101	Model: API for		
(Wax Spatula)	N	all items		
	DEN1-	Model: API for		
(Impress trays)	sion 102	all items		
22.174.07	DEN1- 104	Model: API for		
(Metal Gauge)		all items		
Guage	DEN1- 105	Model: API for		
(Crown Cutting	100	all items		
Scissors	DEN1- 109	Model: API for	2/2	
(Mouth		all items		
Mirror)	DEN1- 110	Model: API for		
(Lecron		all items		
Carver)	DEN1- 112	Model: API for		
0.507.0307.0000		all items		
(Plaster Mixing	DEN1-	Model: API for		
Spatula	The state of the s	all items		

(Plaster Knife)	DEN1- 115	Model: API for all items	
(Wax Gauge)	DEN1- 116	Model: API for all items	
(BP Handle/Bla de)	DEN1- 118	Model: API for all items	
(Cheatle Forceps)	DEN1- 119	Model: API for all items	
(Touth Luxators Set)	DEN1- 127	Model: API for all items	
(Marquis Colour Coded Probe)	DEN1- 128	Model: API for all items	
(Nabers Probe)	DEN1- 161	Model: API for all items	
(Subgingiva l Scaler Set)	DEN1- 164	Model: API for all items	
(Supragingi val Scaler)	DEN1- 165	Model: API for all items	
(WHO Probe)	DEN1- 166	Model: API for all items	
(Williams			

	Probe)		Model:		
		DEN1- 167	API for all items		
		DEN1- 168	Model: API for all items		
		DEN1- 169	Model: API for all items		
03	Dental Instrument s			M/s VA Technologie s-Jammu (Bidder)	Client Base in India on Letter Head of the Bidder / Manufacture/Indian
	(Gates Glidden Drill)	DEN1-18	Model N/A	M/s Densply India Pvt Ltd-New Delhi	Subsidiary of Principal Manufacturer with references of the supply Orders, for
	(Lentulospi ral)	DEN1-19	Model N/A	(Importer) M/s Sirona Dental INC-	the last three years along with Purchase Orders.
	(Composite Finishing Kit)	DEN1-83	Model N/A	USA (Manufactur er)	Self attested photocopy of IEC certificate of the Importer. Quality Certifications
	(Implant Kit with Physiodispe nser)	DEN1-84	Model N/A		on the Products Viz ISI/CE/USFDA etc Whichever Applicable 4. Model of all quoted
	(Implants)	DEN1-85	Model N/A		items.
	(Implants Maintenanc e Kit)	DEN1-86	Model N/A		
	(Implant Removing Kit)	DEN1-89	Model N/A		
	(Block Holder)	DEN1- 125	Model N/A		

04	Dental Instrument s		SR Technomed(Bidder) Basic Health Care Products Pvt Ldt India Punjab.(Man ufacturer)	1. Client Base in India on Letter Head of the Bidder / Manufacture/Indian Subsidiary of Principal Manufacturer with references of the supply Orders, for the last three years along with Purchase Orders. 2. List of Items quoted by the Bidder mentioning name of manufacturer/ importer, make & model as per annexure.
05	Dental Instrument s (Adult Extraction Forceps Set Maxillary Anterior,Pr emolar,Mol ar R&L,Bionet Root Forceps)	DEN1-01	M/s Bashaw Enterprises- Srinagar (Bidder) GDC Fine Crafted Dental Pvt Ltd India Punjab (Manufactur er)	Client Base in India on Letter Head of the Bidder / Manufacture/Indian Subsidiary of Principal Manufacturer with references of the supply Orders, for the last three years along with Purchase Orders. Copy of GST Registration of the
	(Band Pinching Pliers Right and Left)	DEN1-03		Manufacturer/Importer/Indian Subsidiary. 3. Model of all quoted items. 4. Copies of Audited Balance Sheet and Profit Loss Account
	(Band Pusher) (Composite Finishing	DEN1-04		for last 3 Financial years Certified by Chartered Accountant. 5. Latest GST Return for the year 2020-21.
	Kit)	DEN1-05		

(Cow Horn Forceps Mandibular				
	DEN1-06			
(Cow Horn Forceps Maxillary)				
	DEN1-07			
(Crown- Crimping Pliers)				
	DEN1-08			
(Proximal Contouring Pliers)				
(Pedo Extraction	DEN1-11			
Forceps)				
(Scissors)	DEN1-12			
(Soldering	DEN1-13			
Torch)				
(Tooth Separator)	DEN1-14			
	DEN1-15	a .		
(Tweezers)				
(Cheek Retractor)	DEN1-16			
(Gates gladden drill)	DEN1-17			

Lentulospir	DEN1-18		1 100	
al			-	
(Elastomen c Gun Loading)	DEN1-19			
Adams Plier	DEN1-20			
Universal plier	DEN1-21			
(Separator Placing Plier)	DEN1-22			
(Band Cutting Scissors)	DEN1-23			
(Band Contouring Plier)	DEN1-24			
(Band Crimping Plier	DEN1-25			
(Band pusher)	DEN1-26			
(Anterior Band Removing Plier)	DEN1-27			
(Posterior Band Removing Plier)	DEN1-28			

(Bracket Holder)	DEN1-29			
Boons Gauge)	DEN1-30			
(Bracket Positioning Gauge)	DEN1-31			
(Distal end Cutter)	DEN1-32			
(Pin and Ligature Cutter)	DEN1-33			
(Hard Wire Cutter)	DEN1-34	12		
(De La Rosa Plier)	DEN1-35			
(Bird Beak Plier) (Light Wire	DEN1-36			
Plier) (Nance Loop Forming	DEN1-37			
Plier)	DEN1-38			
(Tweed Loop Forming Plier)	DEN1-39			
(Omega Loop	DEN1-40		-01	

Forming Plier)		
Ligature Forming Plier)	DEN1-41	
Double end Ligature Director	DEN1-42	
(Straight Howe)		
(Curved Howe)	DEN1-43	
DEN1-46 (Weingart Plier)	DEN1-44	
(Mathew Needle	DEN1-45	
Holder) (Hook Crimping Plier)	DEN1-46	
(Ribbon Arch Plier)	DEN1-47	
(Rose Torquing Plier)	DEN1-48	
(Three Prong Plier)	DEN1-49	
(De Bonding Plier)	DEN1-50	

(Turret)	DEN1-51			
(Plier Stand)	DEN1-53			
(Dontrix gauge(Forc Upto 160	Z			
with 10 increment)				
(orthodonti c impression trays)				
(Kirkland Knif				
(Orbans Knife)	DEN1-59			
(Paquette Blade Handle)	DEN1-60			
(Krane kaplen pocket	DEN1-66			
marker Se	DEN1-67			
(Mc Cal universal curettes)	ls			
(Gracey Curettes)	DEN1-68			

(Mini Five curettes)	DEN1-69		
(Cumine Scaler Set) (Mallet)	DEN1-70		
(Chisel) (Oschenbei n Chisel)	DEN1-71		
(Bone Trephines for	DEN1-72 DEN1-73		
harvesting Auto grafts)	DEN1-74		
(Micro Needle Holder)	DEN1-75		
(Bone graft/mem brane placement spoon)	DEN1-77		
(Bone Condenser)	DEN1-78		
	DEN1-80		
	DEN1-81		

06	Dental Instrument s			Hanna Equipments India Pvt. Ltd.	1. Self attested photocopy of IEC Certificate of the Manufacturer
	(Scissors)	DEN1-13		D.C.	namely Hanna Equipments India Pvt Ltd.
	(Pin and Ligature Cutter)	DEN1-34			2. Average Annual Turnover Statement of the Principal Manufacturer(Hanna
	(Kidney tray)	DEN1-95			equipments Pvt Ltd.India Mumbai and BD
	(Spirit Lamp) (Wax gauge)	DEN1- 104 DEN1-			instrumentation India Haryana) year wise for last 3 financial years
	(Cotton Holder)	119 DEN1- 120			(2018-19,2019-20 and 2020-21) issued by Chartered Accountant with
	(BP Handle/Bla de)	DEN1- 121			UDIN. 3. Copies of Audited Balance Sheet and Profit Loss Account (Hanna equipments
	(Glass Stirrer)	DEN1- 131			Pvt Ltd. India Mumbai and BD instrumentation India Haryana) for
	Cylinder) (PH meter electronic)	DEN1- 135	-51		last 3 Financial years Certified by Chartered Accountant.
	(Sahlis Hemoglobin meter)	DEN1- 138	H12002-02		Authorization from foreign principal Manufacturer (Hanna instruments)
	(Steel Sile Rack for staining)	DEN1- 139			INC.USA in favour of Hanna equipments India Pvt Ltd.M umbai) in favor of
	(Stop Watch)	DEN1- 140			Indian subsidiary/sole Importer is to be submitted.
	(Test tube Stand)	DEN1- 142			5. Client Base in India on Letter Head of the Bidder /

	Manufacture/Indian Subsidiary of Principal Manufacturer with references of the supply Orders, for the last three years along with Purchase Orders. 6. S.No 135 Hanna equipments Pvt Ltd Mumbai. Make Quality Clarification on the quoted item Den1-135 from Hanna instruments inc. USA 7. Model for all quoted items. 8. Affidavit for Latest Non conviction and Non blacklisting on non judicial Stamp paper pf Rs 100 furnished by the principal Manufacturer /Sole Importer /Indian Subsidiary as per proforma. (Annexure IV B)
--	--

No: JKMSCL/NIT/521/2022/5135-38
Copy for information to the:

Managing Director, JKMSCL FA&CAO, JKMSCL 1.

2.

3. GM (Adm.), JKMSCL

M/s Say Technologies for uploading of Notice on www.jkmsclbusiness.com 4.

5. Office Record File.

Dated: - 0 /08/2022